OP \$515.00 356336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG Investment Group LP, as collateral agent		03/10/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vegas.com, LLC	
Street Address:	7150 S. Tenaya Ste 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563361	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3563363	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3563362	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE
Registration Number:	3668250	VEGAS 2 GO
Registration Number:	3629772	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3182943	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3173474	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3629770	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	3200635	VEGAS.COM
Registration Number:	4743678	V
Registration Number:	4743677	V
Registration Number:	4723760	DROP WATCH
Registration Number:	4723759	DROP WATCH
Registration Number:	4531057	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL APP
Registration Number:	4519443	THE OFFICIAL VEGAS MOBILE SITE
Registration Number:	3884562	VEGAS INSIDER CARD
Registration Number:	5348439	V
Registration Number:	5519808	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE
Registration Number:	5481296	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE
		TRADEMARK

900539519 REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0688

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5519809	VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032231111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303)223-1100

Email: dntrademarkdocket@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. LaFrance

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061612.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. LaFrance
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea M. LaFrance/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=VDC - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=VDC - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=VDC - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=VDC - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=VDC - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=VDC - Trademark Release#page6.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security - - Trademarks, dated May 15, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6647, Frame 0544, Vegas.com, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to MGG Investment Group LP ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and certain lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Assignment for Security - Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

DOC ID - 33490168.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March $_10$, 2020.

MGG Investment Group LP

By: MGG GP//C, its general partner

By:

Name Kevin Griffin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563361
THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563363
THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL SITE	US	3563362
(250)	US	3668250
VEGAS.COM	US	3629772
VEGAS.COM	US	3182943
VEGAS.COM	US	3173474
VEGAS.COM	US	3629770
VEGAS.COM	US	3200635
V	US	4743678
V	US	4743677
DROP WATCH	US	4723760
DROP WATCH	US	4723759
THE OFFICIAL VEGAS TRAVEL APP	US	4531057
THE OFFICIAL VEGAS MOBILE SITE	US	4519443
VEGAS INSIDER CARD	US	3884562
IT'S WHO YOU KNOW	Nevada (State mark)	SM00360277

DOC ID - 33490168.2

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
VEGAS.COM	Nevada (State mark)	E0332832005-9
VEGAS.COM	Nevada (State mark)	E0375832005-0
VEGAS.COM and Design	Nevada (State mark)	E0332812005-7
VEGAS.COM and Design	Nevada (State mark)	E0332862005-2
VEGAS	Canada	TMA870520
VEGAS	China	6689853
VEGAS	China	6689852
VEGAS	China	6689850
VEGAS	China	6689851
VEGAS	China	13216329
VEGAS	European Union	6681282

DOC ID - 33490168.2

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
VEGAS	European Union	9113275
	US	5,348,439
VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,519,808
VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,481,296
VEGAS FROM THE INSIDE	US	5,519,809
VEGAS	China	66036323
VEGAS	China	66898949

DOC ID - 33490168.2

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Country	Application Number
VEGQ:	South Africa	2008/03715
VEGAS	South Africa	2008/03714
VEGAS com	South Africa	2008/03716

DOC ID - 33490168.2

RECORDED: 03/10/2020